0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13501794
Lead-Free &  RoHs Compliance!!
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER P/N：
OUR DWG No：
QUANTITY： 2013/05/24

Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operat ing Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
PBY201209T Series Specificat ion
6 Configurat ion and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Impedance Test Freq. RDC
Rated
Current
(Ω) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
PBY201209T-100□-N 10 100 MHz,200 mV 0.01 6000
PBY201209T-170□-N 17 100 MHz,200 mV 0.02 5000
PBY201209T-300□-N 30 100 MHz,200 mV 0.015 4000
PBY201209T-500□-N 50 100 MHz,200 mV 0.025 3000
PBY201209T-600□-N 60 100 MHz,200 mV 0.03 3000
PBY201209T-800□-N 80 100 MHz,200 mV 0.04 3000
PBY201209T-121□-N 120 100 MHz,200 mV 0.04 3000
PBY201209T-221□-N 220 100 MHz,200 mV 0.08 2000
PBY201209T-301□-N 300 100 MHz,200 mV 0.08 2000
PBY201209T-471□-N 470 100 MHz,200 mV 0.1 2000
PBY201209T-601□-N 600 100 MHz,200 mV 0.1 2000
PBY201209T-751□-N 750 100 MHz,200 mV 0.12 1500
PBY201209T-102□-N 1000 100 MHz,200 mV 0.12 1500
PBY201209T-152□-N 1500 100 MHz,200 mV 0.3 1000
NOTE: □-tolerance Y=±25% / T=±30% / 050Y=5±2Ω
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current :   Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30℃
3.As for PB/UPB type. Rated Current is derated as left figure depending on the operating temprature.